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by the practitioner in excess of the acquisition cost of a legend drug for legend 
drugs that are purchased in prepackaged form, or (2) any amount received by 
the practitioner in excess of the acquisition cost of a legend drug plus the cost of 
making the drug available if the legend drug requires compounding, packaging, 
or other treatment. The statement filed under this paragraph is public data 
under section 13.03. This paragraph does not apply to a licensed doctor of veter- 
inary medicine or a registered pharmacist. Apy person <_)_t_h_e_r pg Q licensed 
practitioner @ 1;h_e authority 39 prescribe, dispense, a_ng administer a_ legend 
gr_ug under paragraph (gt) in go; dispense £9; profit. Ip dispense £9; profit 
go_e§ n_ot include dispensing by a_ community health _vflgr_1_ t_h_e pg9j1_t _f_‘gn_ 
dispensing _i_s y_s_*._e_c_1 ftp me_et operating expenses. 

Sec. 5. Minnesota Statutes 1992, section 151.37, subdivision 2a, is 
amended to read: ’ 

Subd. 2a. A supervising physician may delegate to a physician assistant 
who is registered with the board of medical practice and certified by the 
National Commission on Certification of Physician Assistants and who is under 
the supervising physician’s supervision, the authority to prescribe, dispense, and 
administer legend drugs and medical devices, subject to the requirements in sec- 
tion 147.34 and other requirements established by the commissioner of health in 
rules. 

Presented to the governor April 5, 1994 

Signed by the governor April 6, 1994, 11:24 am. 

CHAPTER 390—H.F.No. 2090 
An act relating to local government; providing that the statutory procedure for tree 

removal does not apply to trees removed from town roads dedicated by plat; amending Min- 
nesota Statutes 1992, section 160.22, subdivision 7a, and by adding a subdivision. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1992, section 160.22, subdivision 7a, is 

amended to read: 

Subd. 7a. SCOPE; TREE AND HEDGE DEFINED. For purposes of sub- 
S to 8 _t_h_i§ section, “tree” means a tree or woody perennial shrub or 

vine which is at least six inches in diameter, as measured at a point two feet 
from the ground, and “hedge” means any planted and maintained hedge within 
the right-of~way. 

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1992, section 160.22, is amended by adding a 
subdivision to read: 

New language is indicated by underline, deletions by
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Subd. _1_1_. PLATTED TOWN ROADS. fie goid authority ;_n_a_y C_1ll 
_a_rg remove trees and hedges within gt; limits _o_f Q town r_oag ’tl1_a1t i_s dedicated 
lgy gla_t. T_h_§ cutting @ removing is n_m subject t_o 1:_l_1_i§ section. lh_e_ timber <_)_1; 

wood that i_s c_ut_ belongs ‘Q the tgvyn E authority a_r_1_d may 13 disposed o_fQ 
fig town ggfl authority considers proper without any notice ’tl1_a‘g is otherwise 
reguired by 1h_is section. 

Sec. 3.’ EFFECTIVE DATE. 
SLti<>LS 1 §n_d .2. a_re EELE J_ulX L 1.9% 
Presented to the governor April 5, 1994 

Signed by the governor April 6, 1994, 11:27 a.m. 

CHAPTER 39l—H.F.N0. 1906 A 

An act relating to state trails; routing an existing trail; establishing new trails; amend- 
ing Minnesota Statutes 1992, section 85.015, subdivision 7, and by adding subdivisions. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1992, section 85.015, subdivision 7, is 

amended to read: 

Subd. 7. BLUFFLANDS TRAIL SYSTEM, FILLMORE AND HOUS- 
TON COUNTIES. (a) The Root River trail shall originate at Chatfield in Fill- 
more county, and thence extend easterly in the Root river valley to the 
intersection of the river with Minnesota trunk highway No. 26 in Houston 
county, and there terminate extend t_o fie Mississippi E. 

(b) Additional trails shall be established that extend the Blufflands Trail Sys- 
tem to include La Crescent, Hokah, Caledonia, and Spring Grove in Houston 
county and Preston and, Harmony, Fountain, Wykofl, Spring Valley, MabeL 
Canton, and Ostrander in Fillmore county and Winona i_n Winona county. In 
addition to the criteria in section 86A.05, subdivision 4, these trails must utilize 
abandoned railroad rights-of-way where possible. 

(c) The trails shall be developed primarily for nonmotorized riding and hik- 
ing. 

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1992, section 85.015, is amended by adding a 
subdivision to read: 

Subd. __1__7_. SHOOTING STAR TRAIL, MOWER COUNTY. (Q [lg triil 
§1a_ll originate i_n L15 c_ity o_f LeRoy and extend i_n a northwesterly direction 
through L_alc§ Louise s_t§E a_n<i_ th_e cities o_f Taopi, Adags, Rose Creek, gig 
Lg, t_o t_l1e_ fly 91‘ Austin. 

New language is indicated by underline, deletions by stsileeeu-t.
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